CITY OF SOLANA BEACH

GRAFFITI REMOVAL AUTHORIZATION FORM

I, _____, the owner/property manager/person legally in possession (circle one) of the property located at _____, ____ Solana Beach, California, hereby authorize the City of Solana Beach or any City sponsored volunteer group to remove graffiti from property by repainting, or other appropriate graffiti removal technique.

I hereby release and hold harmless the City of Solana Beach, its officers, agents and employees or any City sponsored volunteer group, from any and all claims, demands, causes of action or obligations whatsoever arising out of or relating to entry on above property for the purpose of graffiti eradication, including, but not limited to, those arising from incidental damage to shrubs, plants, or other vegetation as well as those related to the appearance of the property as the result of the graffiti eradication work.

The city is authorized to expend public funds to remove graffiti from private and public property located within the city. Such expenditures shall be limited to the removal of graffiti and not the painting or repair of a more extensive area. Expenditure of city funds to remove graffiti from private property shall be conditioned on the consent of the owner, or the person responsible for control or maintenance of the property, to pay the actual, reasonable cost of removal.

PLEASE CHECK THE APPROPRIATE RESPONSE:

- I will be able to supply paint or other removal equipment. Contact me to finalize arrangements.
- □ I will not be able to supply paint and understand that paint used by the City of Solana Beach or any City sponsored volunteer group may not match the existing color.

REPEATED GRAFFITI REMOVAL AUTHORIZATION (optional):

□ I further authorize the City of Solana Beach or any City sponsored volunteer group to remove graffiti from the property referenced above as and when it may reappear. I understand that this authorization can be rescinded by me at any time upon written notice of such rescission being delivered to the City's Public Works Department at the address referenced below.

Signature		Date
Mobile Phone:	Secondary Phone # (optional):	

Please forward to:

City of Solana Beach Public Works Department 635 S. Hwy 101. Solana Beach, CA 92075

11.14.060 Penalties for violation.

Any and all violations of this chapter shall be punishable as an infraction or a misdemeanor, at the discretion of the city attorney, to the fullest extent allowed under law. Nothing in this section shall limit or prohibit any other penalty or enforcement provision under state law or this code.